
Ergebnis Landtagswahl 2005 Senden Coesfeld II  

Vorläufiges Endergebnis  
16 Stimmbezirke 

Wahlbeteiligung: 71,3%  

 

 

 Stinka, A. (SPD)     25,4 %  

 Jostmeier, W. (CDU)     57,1 %  

 Wismann, J. (FDP)     7,0 %  

 Gövert-Loos, I. (Grüne)    6,6 %  

 Sonstige     3,8 %  

Wahl- 
berech- 

tigte 
Wähler 
/-innen 

Stinka, 
A. (SPD) 

Jostmeier, 
W. (CDU) 

Wismann, 
J. (FDP) 

Gövert-
Loos, I. 
(Grüne) 

Sonstige 

Endergebnis 14.878 10.614 2.664
25,4%

6.004
57,1% 

740 
7,0% 

696 
6,6% 

404
3,8%

Nr. Bereich 
Wahl- 

berech- 
tigte 

Wähler 
/-innen 

Stinka, 
A. (SPD) 

Jostmeier, 
W. (CDU) 

Wismann, 
J. (FDP) 

Gövert-
Loos, I. 
(Grüne) 

Sonstige 

  Bösensell 1.924 1.240 339
27,6%

711
57,8% 

61 
5,0% 

90 
7,3% 

29
2,4%

80.558044.1 
Gaststätte 
Haus 
Wessing-Le 
Stagioni 

956 658 162
24,9%

404
62,2% 

23 
3,5% 

42 
6,5% 

19
2,9%

80.558044.2 Gaststätte 
Temme 968 582 177

30,5%
307

52,9% 
38 

6,6% 
48 

8,3% 
10

1,7%

Nr. Bereich 
Wahl- 

berech- 
tigte 

Wähler 
/-innen 

Stinka, 
A. 

(SPD) 
Jostmeier, 
W. (CDU) 

Wismann, 
J. (FDP) 

Gövert-
Loos, I. 
(Grüne) 

Sonstige 

  Ottmarsbocholt 2.671 1.699 386
22,9%

1.037
61,6% 

119 
7,1% 

84 
5,0% 

58
3,4%

80.558044.12 Speicher 
Ottmarsbocholt 1.298 809 163

20,3%
507

63,1% 
62 

7,7% 
48 

6,0% 
23

2,9%

80.558044.13 Pfarrheim St. 
Urban 1.373 890 223

25,3%
530

60,2% 
57 

6,5% 
36 

4,1% 
35

4,0%



 

 

 
 

Nr. Bereich 
Wahl-

berech-
tigte 

Wähler 
/-innen 

Stinka, 
A. 

(SPD) 
Jostmeier, 
W. (CDU) 

Wismann, 
J. (FDP) 

Gövert-
Loos, I. 
(Grüne)

Sonstige

  Senden 10.283 6.030 1.574
26,4%

3.290
55,2% 

439 
7,4% 

409
6,9%

252
4,2%

80.558044.3  Bonhoefferschule 1.244 770 202
26,4%

414
54,1% 

69 
9,0% 

55
7,2%

25
3,3%

80.558044.4  Geschwister-Scholl-
Realschule 1.160 628 171

27,5%
367

59,1% 
28 

4,5% 
38

6,1%
17

2,7%

80.558044.5  Steverhalle 1.081 548 154
28,5%

279
51,6% 

40 
7,4% 

27
5,0%

41
7,6%

80.558044.6  
DRK-
Bewegungskindergarten 
am Schloss 

931 502 117
23,5%

261
52,4% 

37 
7,4% 

46
9,2%

37
7,4%

80.558044.7  Neue Sporthalle 1.238 745 224
30,6%

383
52,3% 

60 
8,2% 

47
6,4%

18
2,5%

80.558044.8  Kindergarten 
Erlengrund 1.151 794 277

35,3%
343

43,7% 
68 

8,7% 
74

9,4%
23

2,9%

80.558044.9  St. Johannes Altenheim 1.122 655 140
21,7%

391
60,5% 

38 
5,9% 

45
7,0%

32
5,0%

80.558044.10 DRK-Kindergarten 
Langeland 1.137 661 157

23,9%
370

56,4% 
52 

7,9% 
44

6,7%
33

5,0%

80.558044.11 Musikschule (ehem. 
Rathaus) 1.219 727 132

18,3%
482

66,9% 
47 

6,5% 
33

4,6%
26

3,6%

Nr. Bereich 
Wahl- 

berech- 
tigte 

Wähler 
/-innen 

Stinka, 
A. 

(SPD) 
Jostmeier, 
W. (CDU) 

Wismann, 
J. (FDP) 

Gövert-
Loos, I. 
(Grüne) 

Sonstige 

  Briefwahl 0 1.645 365
22,4%

966
59,3% 

121 
7,4% 

113 
6,9% 

65
4,0%

80.558044.B501 Briefwahlbezirk 
1 - 666 154

23,2%
387

58,3% 
43 

6,5% 
48 

7,2% 
32

4,8%

80.558044.B502 Briefwahlbezirk 
2 - 510 117

23,3%
288

57,3% 
41 

8,2% 
41 

8,2% 
16

3,2%

80.558044.B503 Briefwahlbezirk 
3 - 469 94

20,3%
291

62,9% 
37 

8,0% 
24 

5,2% 
17

3,7%


